

Dear Dr. Lian-Sheng Ma.

Thank you for giving me the opportunity to submit a revised draft of my manuscript titled [DOUBLE INTUSSUCEPTION IN A TEENAGE CHILD WITH PEUTZ JEGHERS SYNDROME: A Case report] I appreciate the time and effort that you and the reviewers have dedicated to providing your valuable feedback on my manuscript. I am grateful to the reviewers for their insightful comments on my paper. I have been able to incorporate changes to reflect most of the suggestions provided by the reviewers. I have highlighted the changes within the manuscript.

Comment 1: This is an interesting and well-described case. I suggest to highlight in the discussion the role of small bowel endoscopy and imaging (MRI, capsule endoscopy and enteroscopy) in the follow-up of patients with known PJS. I think that the described case has never underwent small bowel examination before the occurrence of acute symptoms. This concept should be stressed.

Response: I accordingly revised the point. (Line 155-161)

Comment 2: The authors did not provide original pictures. Please provide the original figure documents. Please prepare and arrange the figures using PowerPoint to ensure that all graphs or arrows or text portions can be reprocessed by the editor

Response: Thank you for pointing this out. I agree with this comment. Therefore, I have included the original figure documents in power point.

Comment 3: PMID and DOI numbers are missing in the reference list. Please provide the PubMed numbers and DOI citation numbers to the reference list and list all authors of the references. Please revise throughout;

Response: Agree. I/We have, accordingly, done/revised/changed/modified.....to emphasize Thank you for pointing this out. I agree with this comment. Therefore, I have revised the reference list accordingly.

Comment 3: The "Case Presentation" section was not written according to the Guidelines for Manuscript Preparation. Please re-write the "Case Presentation" section, and add the "FINAL DIAGNOSIS", "TREATMENT", and "OUTCOME AND FOLLOW-UP" sections to the main text, according to the Guidelines and Requirements for Manuscript Revision

Response: Agree. I/We have, accordingly, done/revised/changed/modified.....to emphasize Thank you for pointing this out. I agree with this comment. Therefore, I have revised the section accordingly.

Thank you,

Dr. Chiew Junloong.

Medical Officer,

General Surgery Department,

Hospital Sultanah Aminah,

Johor, Malaysia.